MICHIGAN HIGHER EDUCATION NETWORK
Single Points of Contact (SPOCs) for Homeless & Foster Youth

	Single Point of Contact (SPOC)
*Financial Aid Director
	College/University
	Email Address

	Kirk Yats*  		
	Central Michigan University
	yats1km@cmich.edu

	Joi Rencher 		
	Eastern Michigan University
	jrencher@emich.edu

	Kristine Workman 	
	Ferris State University
	workmak4@ferris.edu

	Michelle Rhodes*   	
	Grand Valley State University
	rhodesmi@gvsu.edu

	Carolyn Rajewski	
	Lake Superior State University
	crajewski@lssu.edu

	Jennifer Shappell	
	Michigan State University
	shappel2@msu.edu

	Bill Roberts*		 
	Michigan Technological University
	wrrobert@mtu.edu

	JoDee Larsh		
	Northern Michigan University
	jlarsh@nmu.edu

	Cindy Hermsen*	
	Oakland University
	hermsen@oakland.edu

	Cherie Reynolds	
	Saginaw Valley State University
	careynol@svsu.edu

	Sally Foster		
	University of Michigan - Dearborn
	sfoster@umich.edu

	Lori Vedder*		
	University of Michigan - Flint  
	lvedder@umflint.edu 

	Vickie Crupper		
	University of Michigan – Ann Arbor
	vcrupper@umich.edu

	Michelle Luck		
	Wayne State University
	DX1122@wayne.edu

	Mark Delorey*		 
	Western Michigan University
	mark.delorey@wmich.edu



OTHER RESOURCES:
Cyekeia Lee, Director of Higher Education Initiatives
National Association for the Education of Homeless Children and Youth
clee@naehcy.org
(734) 258-8175

Pam Kies-Lowe, State Coordinator for Homeless Education
Michigan Dept. of Education, Office of Field Services, Special Populations Unit
kies-lowep@michigan.gov
517-241-1162
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